HB1240 L.007

HB23-1240 HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Brown

- Amend printed bill, page 5, strike lines 13 through 16 and substitute:
- 2 "QUALIFIED HOMEOWNER. A WILDFIRE REBUILD".
- 3 Page 5, line 17, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MUST" and before
- 4 "HOMEOWNER" insert "QUALIFIED".
- 5 Page 5, strike line 19 and substitute "BUILDING PERMIT ISSUED BY THE
- 6 LOCAL GOVERNMENT TO THE QUALIFIED HOMEOWNER FOR REBUILDING OR
- 7 REPAIRING A QUALIFIED RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE.".
- 8 Page 5, line 23, before "RESIDENTIAL" insert "QUALIFIED".
- 9 Page 5, line 27, before "RESIDENTIAL" insert "QUALIFIED".
- 10 Page 6, strike lines 10 through 27.
- 11 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 17.
- 12 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- Page 7, line 26, strike "SUBSECTION (6) OF".
- Page 8, line 4, strike "SUBSECTION (6) OF".
- 15 Page 8, strike lines 8 through 27.
- 16 Strike page 9.
- 17 Page 10, strike lines 1 through 13.
- 18 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 19 Page 10, line 24, strike "(6)(c)" and substitute "(4)(d)".

** *** ** *** **